OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🖙 🖙 💌 💌	10237	8413 -	• • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of	<u>, v</u> ,	Please Record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (a) Alex Feldman	FEB 2 , 2003	2. Name and address Name: StemCell Tec	of receiving party(ies)
Additional name of conveying party(ies) atta	No	Internal Address:	
02/24/	03		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 808-7	77 West Broadway
🛛 Assignment 🗌	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Vancouver	State: BC Zip: V5Z 4J7
Other Execution Date: (a) January 23, 2003		Country: CANADA	
Execution Date: <u>(a) January 23, 2003</u>		Additional Name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
		ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to whom c concerning this document should be n 	orrespondence		blications and patents involved: 1
	orrespondence		
concerning this document should be n	orrespondence	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 	
concerning this document should be n Name: Micheline Gravelle Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr	orrespondence nailed:	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (cf 	9.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
concerning this document should be n Name: Micheline Gravelle	orrespondence nailed:	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (cf 	9.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> neque No) be charged to deposit account
concerning this document should be n Name: Micheline Gravelle Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr	orrespondence nailed:	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (cfr/>Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu 022095 The Commissioner is 	9.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> neque No) be charged to deposit account
concerning this document should be m Name: Micheline Gravelle Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street	orrespondence nailed: West	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (cfr) Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu 022095 The Commissioner is or credit any overpaym 	authorized to charge any deficiency in fee
concerning this document should be m Name: Micheline Gravelle Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street City: Toronto State: ON	orrespondence nailed: West Zip: M5H 3Y2	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (cfr) Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu 022095 The Commissioner is or credit any overpaym 	authorized to charge any deficiency in fee net to our Deposit Account.
concerning this document should be m Name: Micheline Gravelle Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street City: Toronto State: ON	orrespondence nailed: West Zip: M5H 3Y2	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (cfr) Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu 022095 The Commissioner is or credit any overpaym (Attach duplicate copy 	authorized to charge any deficiency in fee net to our Deposit Account.
concerning this document should be m Name: Micheline Gravelle Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street City: Toronto State: ON Country: Canada	orrespondence hailed: 	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (cfr) Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu 022095 The Commissioner is or credit any overpaym (Attach duplicate copy E THIS SPACE 	a,41) \$ <u>40.00</u> heque No) be charged to deposit account mber: authorized to charge any deficiency in fee hent to our Deposit Account.
concerning this document should be m Name: Micheline Gravelle Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street City: Toronto State: ON Country: Canada 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli	orrespondence hailed: <u>West</u> Zip: M5H 3Y2 DO NOT US ef, the foregoing inform tM	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (cfr) Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu 022095 The Commissioner is or credit any overpaym (Attach duplicate copy E THIS SPACE 	a.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> heque No) be charged to deposit account mber: authorized to charge any deficiency in fee hent to our Deposit Account. To f this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning this document should be m Name: Micheline Gravelle Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street City: Toronto State: ON Country: Canada 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli is a true copy of the original documen Micheline Gravelle, Reg. No. 40,261 Name of Person Signing B&P File#7771-97	orrespondence hailed: West Zip: M5H 3Y2 DO NOT US ef, the foregoing information	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (cfrequencies) 8. Deposit account nu 022095 The Commissioner is or credit any overpaym (Attach duplicate copy E THIS SPACE 	t and any attached copy Example 1
concerning this document should be m Name: Micheline Gravelle Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street City: Toronto State: ON Country: Canada 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli is a true copy of the original documen Micheline Gravelle, Reg. No. 40,261 Name of Person Signing B&P File#7771-97 Total numb	orrespondence hailed: West Zip: M5H 3Y2 DO NOT US ef, the foregoing information t. Mail of the foregoing information t.	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (cfr) Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu 022095 The Commissioner is or credit any overpaym (Attach duplicate copy E THIS SPACE Mathematical strue and correct Mathematical strue and correct Mathematical strue and correct Mathematical strue and correct Signature cover sheet, attachments 	a.41)\$ 40.00 heque No) be charged to deposit account mber: authorized to charge any deficiency in fee nent to our Deposit Account. r of this page if paying by deposit account) t and any attached copy
concerning this document should be m Name: Micheline Gravelle Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street City: Toronto State: ON Country: Canada 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli is a true copy of the original documen Micheline Gravelle, Reg. No. 40,261 Name of Person Signing B&P File#7771-97 Total numb Mail documen	orrespondence hailed: West Zip: M5H 3Y2 DO NOT US ef, the foregoing inform t. er of pages including of patts to be recorded with pmissioner of Patents &	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (cfrequencies) 8. Deposit account nu 022095 The Commissioner is or credit any overpaym (Attach duplicate copy E THIS SPACE 	a.41)\$ 40.00 heque No) be charged to deposit account mber: authorized to charge any deficiency in fee hent to our Deposit Account. r of this page if paying by deposit account) t and any attached copy

 ℓ

Bereskin & Parr 🛛 📲

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

I, Alex Feldman

whose full post office address is

201-315 West 7th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5Y 1M2

do hereby confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to **StemCell Technologies Inc.**

whose full post office address is 808-777 West Broadway, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5Z 4J7

all my right, title and interest in an invention entitled **Magnetic Separator Housing** as fully described and claimed in the Canadian industrial design application filed on November 22, 2002, and US industrial design application no 29/717,404 filed on November 22, 2002, and any other industrial design or application in the world, and all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any industrial design which may issue therefor.

NANCOUVER, BC this 23 day of VANUARY.2003 Signed at

ature of Witness

Alex Feldman

RECORDED: 02/24/2003